HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION CONTRACT NO. HHS000836800001 PROPEER RESOURCES, LLC AMENDMENT NO. 1

The Health and Human Services Commission ("HHSC") and ProPeer Resources LLC ("Contractor"), who are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," to that certain Independent Review Organization ("IRO") Contract effective December 8, 2021 and denominated HHSC Contract No. HHS000836800001 (the "Contract"), now desire to amend the Contract.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to revise the Contract Number and the Texas Identification Number (TIN);

Now, Therefore, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

- 1. HHSC Contract No. HS000836800001 is identified with Texas Identification Number (TIN) 18705800227, which is not the correct TIN for Contractor. The Parties therefore agree that all references to TIN 18705800227 are hereby replaced with TIN 13525590744 without the need for modifying each document.
- 2. All references to HHSC Contract No. HS000836800001 are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with Contract No. HHS000836800003 without the need for modifying each document.
- 3. HHSC will transfer all payments issued under HHSC Contract No. HS000836800001 and TIN 18705800227 to HHSC Contract No. HHS000836800003 and TIN 13525590744.
- 4. The contract number HS000836800001 is discontinued as of the effective date of this Amendment No. 1 and the parties agree to use Contract No. HHS000836800003 and TIN 13525590744 for all purposes related to this Contract going forward after the effective date of this Amendment No. 1.
- 5. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date last signed below.
- 6. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 1, all terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

v.1.2 3.1.17

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 1 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION CONTRACT NO. HHS000836800001

PROPEER RESOURCES, LLC

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION

By: Sharnon kelley	By:BocuSigned by:
Name: Shannon Kelley	L. Edward Bolton Name:
Title: Deputy Executive Commissio	Title: CEO
Date of Execution: November 9, 2022	Date of Execution: November 8, 2022

2